

VPH

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION No. 4486 OF 2013

Bank of Baroda ... Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Anshula Grover i/b Vidhi Partners, for the Petitioner.

Mr. V. S. Gokhale, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

CORAM : V. M. KANADE &
K. R. SHRIRAM, JJ.

DATE : JULY 17, 2013.

P.C.

1. Upon praecipe, matter is listed today under the caption “production”.
2. An application is made for “Speaking to the Minutes” of the order dated 2nd July, 2013. It is submitted in the first line of said order, it is mentioned that “... Petitioner has deposited the amount ...” but the Petitioner has yet to deposit the amount; secondly, it is submitted that the whenever the words “Cyber Tribunal” used in the said order, it should be “Cyber Appellate Tribunal”.
3. The words “has deposited” appearing in the first line of the said order are substituted by words “has yet to deposit”; and the

words “Cyber Tribunal” appearing in the said order are substituted by words “Cyber Appellate Tribunal”. The order is accordingly modified.

Sd/-

[K. R. SHRIRAM, J.]

Vinayak Halemath

Sd/-

[V. M. KANADE, J.]