

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4486 OF 2013

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Advocate Saket Mone i/b Vidhi Partners for  
Petitioner is present.  
Respondent No.3 present in person.

CORAM : SHRIKANT D.KULKARNI  
REGISTRAR (JUDL.-I)

Date : 24 March 2014

3<sup>rd</sup> Respdt. in person submitted Bank  
Guarantee to the tune of Rs.1,20,000/- issued by  
The Shamrao Vithal Co-op. Bank Ltd., Matunga  
Branch. Mr.Mone i/b Vidhi Partners pointed out  
that said Bank Guarantee is valid upto 28.02.17  
and apprehends about expiry of said period about  
right of the Petitioner.

In view of the position, 3<sup>rd</sup> Respdt. shown  
his readiness and willingness to file affidavit-cum-  
undertaking so as to renew said Bank Guarantee  
after its maturity. He requested to keep the matter  
on 26.03.2014 at 3.30 p.m.

S.O. to 26.03.2014 for accepting the  
Bank Guarantee and furnish affidavit-cum-  
undertaking.

REGISTRAR (JUDL.-I)