

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4486 OF 2013

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------

None present.

CORAM : A. N. MARE
REGISTRAR (JUDL-I)

Date : 12th July 2018

As per court's order dated 15.1.14 Respondent No.3 in person was directed to submit Bank Gurantee of Rs.1,20,000/- to the satisfation of the Registry. Accordingly, Respondent No.3 in-person has filed Bank Guarantee No.53 dated 24.2.14 for Rs.1,20,000/- valid till 24.2.17 alongwith affidavit-cum-undertaking for renewal of the Bank Guarantee. However, as per letter dated 23.3.2018 received from SVC co.operative Bank Ltd., Mumbai, it is notice that Respondent No.3 in-person has not renewed the Bank Guarantee.

In the circumstances matter be placed before Hon'ble court for directions.

REGISTRAR (JUDL-I)

RJ-I/ARD/12.07.2018