

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4486 OF 2013

Bank Of Baroda, Through Branch Manager, Mr. ....Petitioner  
Madhav P. Sabnis

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....Respondent

Shri Vishesh Kalra i/b Vidhii Partners For Petitioner  
Shri B V Samant, AGP/ R.no. 1 And 2 For Respondent

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &  
NITIN W. SAMBRE, JJ**

**DATE : 1st November, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 28/11/2018. To be placed under caption \"For  
Direction\".

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**