

SAS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.4486 OF 2013**

Bank of Baroda ..Petitioner.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ..Respondents.
None for the parties.

**CORAM: R.M.SAVANT AND
N.J. JAMADAR, JJ.**

DATE : NOVEMBER 28, 2018

P.C.:-

As per the note of the learned Registrar (Judicial-I) dated July 12, 2018, Respondent No.3 has not renewed the Bank Guarantee, the validity of which has expired on February 28, 2017. The Respondent No.3 had appeared in person when the order dated January 15, 2014 came to be passed by the Division Bench of this Court (Coram: A.S.Oka and M.S.Sonak, JJ.) by which order, the Respondent No.3 was permitted to withdraw the amount of Rs.1,20,000/- against furnishing Bank Guarantee.

Hence, issue notice to the Respondent No.3 returnable on **December 19, 2018.**

2. In the absence of the Respondent No.3 renewing the Bank Guarantee, the said Respondent to show cause as to why he should not be directed to bring back the amount of Rs.1,20,000/- and deposit the same in this Court.

3. Stand over to December 19, 2018.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J.)

(R.M.SAVANT, J.)