

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4486/2013

Bank of Baroda ... Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Saket Mane I/b. Vidhi Partners for the Petitioner
Mrs. Sushama S. Bhende for Respondent State

**CORAM: K.K. TATED &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ.**

DATED : DECEMBER 19, 2018

P.C. :

1 This court has issued show cause notice to Respondent No.3 on 28.11.2018. Office note shows that the notice has been issued. Await report of service.

2 Liberty granted to the Petitioner to serve Respondent No.3, either by hand delivery and/or by registered post and file an affidavit of service to that effect within three weeks from today.

S.O. by four weeks.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)

(K. K. TATED, J.)