

BDPSPS

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4486 OF 2013

Bank of Baroda ..Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra and others ..Respondents

--

Mr. Saket Mone a/w Ms. Neha Jain I/by Vidhi Partners, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Y. S. Khochare, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Mr. Vishal Jathar I/by MDP and Partners, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

---

**CORAM: B. R. GAVAI &  
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ.**

**DATE: 16<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2019**

**P.C.:-**

1] In pursuance to show cause notice issued by this Court dated 28/11/2018, Mr. Vishal, Jathar, learned Counsel appears on behalf of Respondent No.3. He submits that Respondent No.3 is willing to renew the Bank Guarantee.

2] The Bank Guarantee be renewed within one week from today. Notice issued, stands discharged. Needless to state that Respondent No.3 shall renew the Bank Guarantee from time to time.

**(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)**

**(B. R. GAVAI, J.)**