

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4486 OF 2013

Bank of Baroda .. Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Saket Mone I/b Vidhii Partners for petitioner.

Mr.Y.S. Khochare, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr.Vishal Jathar I/b MDP & Partners for respondent No.3.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
N.J. JAMADAR, JJ.**

DATE : 23RD JANUARY 2019

P.C.

Mentioned by way of Praecipe dated 23rd January 2019 moved by advocate for respondent No.3 seeking extension of time for renewing the bank guarantee and depositing the same in the Court.

Time for renewing the bank guarantee and depositing the same in the Court is extended upto and including 30th January 2019.

[N.J. JAMADAR, J.]

[B.R. GAVAI, J.]