

BDPSPS

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4486 OF 2013

Bank of Baroda

.... Petitioner.

V/s

The State of Maharashtra
and Others

.... Respondents.

Mr. Vishal Jathar I/b MDP & Partners, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM: B. R. GAVAI &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ.**

DATE: 31st JANUARY 2019

P.C.:-

- 1] Mentioned, not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.

- 2] Time is extended by one week for renewing the Bank Guarantee and depositing the same in the Court.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J.)

(B. R. GAVAI, J.)